o4

# Name

0 Elise Holland
3 Ashley Ask

4  Avery Manning
10 Lucy Borchert
11 Lucy Holland
15 Isabelle Rogers
20 Mary Lockhart
24 Merritt Jensen
25 Ayasha Ferrier
30 Taylor Ashlock
32 Rylie Anderson

# Name

2 Hazel Willman

5 Angel Ngo

10 Lucy Borchert

12 Uma Bachmeier
21 Shylenn Chapman
25 Ayasha Ferrier

30 Taylor Ashlock
32 Rylie Anderson
34 Christina Spitz

BELLINGHAM BAYHAWKS
2025-26 Varsity Girls Basketball

Varsity
Height Position
5'4" Guard
5'3" Guard
5'4" FWD
5's" Guard
5'4" Guard
5'8" FWD/Post
5'11" Post
5'10" FWD/Post
5'6" Guard/FWD
5'8" Post
5'10" Forward
Junior Varsity
Height Position
5'6" FWD
5'3" Guard
55" Guard
5'6" Guard/FWD
55" FWD
5'6" Guard/FWD
5'8" Post
5'10" Forward
6'1" Post

Year
10
12
12
10
10
12
12
11
10
10
11

Year
11
11
10
10
10
10

11
11

Head Coach
Drew McFall

Assistants
Kameran Rodriguez
Rand Bentley
Yolunteers
Jason Manning

Superintendent
Dr. Greg Baker

District AD
James Hayes
Principal
Ben Goodwin
Asst Principal

Chris Carlson
Nikki Lockhart

Athletic Director
Chad Larsen

Athletic Assistant
Alex Duncan







